11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
2
25
26
27
28

9
10

| Dated: September27, 2000

WILLIAM R. TAMAYO - #084965 (CA)
JONATHAN T. PECK - #12303 (VA) -

DA OR N - #172830 (CA)
T OPPORTUNITY

EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY )

COMMISSION, ) CIVIL ACTION NO.
) CIV. S-99-1846 GEB PAN
Plaintiff, )
V. )
) STIPULATION AND ORDER OF
VENATOR GROUP RETAIL, Inc. ) DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE
dba “Footlocker” )
)
Defendants. )
)

Pursuant to the provisions of a Settlement Agreement entered into by the parties on
September ji, 2000, and the Defendant having complied with the monetary provisions thereof,
the parties hereby request that this Court dismiss this lawsuit with prejudice.

Dated: September @_, 2000 % —

LINDA ORDONIO-DIXON
Attorney for the Commission

-7,
Dated: September 3_, 2000 Niae) |
TRACYPHOMPSON
Attorney for Venator Group, Inc.

IT IS TO ORDERED.

a

STIP & ORDER
CIV. S-99-1846 GEB PAN

19




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I am a citizen of the United States, employed in the County of
San Francisco, over the age of 18 years, and not a party to this
action. My business address is the office of the Equal Employment
Opportunity Commission, San Francisco District Office, 901 Market
Street, Suite 500, San Francisco, California 94103.

Civil No. CIV-S-99-1846-GEB PAN (E.D. Cal.)

On the date below, I placed a copy of:

Stipulation and Order of
Dismissal With Prejudice

in a franked envelope which I deposited in the United States Mail
addressed to:

Tracy Thompson, Esqg.

BROBECK, PHLEGER & HARRISON, LLP

Spear Street Tower

One Market Street
San Francisco, CA 94105

I certify under penalty of perjury that the above is true

and correct.

—_—
DATED: September 25, 2000 w# S ey




rw
United States District Court
for the
Eastern District of California
September 28, 2000

* * CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE * ¥

2:99-cv-01846

EEOC
v.

Venator Group

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that I am an employee in the Office of
the Clerk, U.S. District Court, Eastern District of California.

That on September 28, 2000, I SERVED a true and correct copy(ies) of

the attached, by placing said copy(ies) in a postage paid envelope
addressed to the person(s) hereinafter listed, by depositing said
envelope in the U.S. Mail, by placing said copy(ies) into an inter-office
delivery receptacle located in the Clerk’s office, or, pursuant to prior
authorization by counsel, via facsimile.

Linda Susan Ordonio-Dixon . SF/GEB

Equal Employment Opportunity Commission

San Francisco District Office T™/PAN
901 Market Street

Suite 500

San Francisco, CA 94103

Tracy Thompson

Brobeck Phleger and Harrison LLP
Spear Street Tower

One Market Street

San Francisco, CA 94105

Jack L. Wagner, Clerk

BY: e yorrysy

Deputy Clerk




