1	WILLIAM R. TAMAYO - #084965 (CA) JONATHAN T. PECK - #12303 (VA)	THE PARTY OF THE P
3	LINDA ORDONIO-DIXON - #172830 (CA) EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY	SFP 2 8 2000
3 4	COMMISSION San Francisco District Office 901 Action See Column 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15	CLERK, U.S. DISTRICT COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORN
L	Sa) Fe 1 Camomia 94103	UEDINA CI ELIA
6	Atto Francisco Court	
7	26 200 DISTRICT COURT UNITED STATI	ES DISTRICT COURT
E A		RICT OF CALIFORNIA
9	EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY	)
10	COMMISSION,	) CIVIL ACTION NO. ) CIV. S-99-1846 GEB PAN
11	Plaintiff, v.	) )
12	VENATOR GROUP RETAIL, Inc. dba "Footlocker"	STIPULATION AND ORDER OF DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE
13	Defendants.	
14	Defendants.	
15		
16	Pursuant to the provisions of a Settlement Agreement entered into by the parties on	
17	the parties hereby request that this Court dismiss this lawsuit with prejudice.	
18		
	Dated: September <u>22</u> , 2000	Clar
19	]	LINDA ORDONIO-DIXON
20		Attorney for the Commission
21	Dated: September 2, 2000	Try
22		TRACYTHOMPSON Attorney for Venator Group, Inc.
23	IT IS TO ORDERED.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
24	II is to skalkal.	
25	D. 1 G. 1 27 2000	Harling 18 - 1
26	Dated: September 7, 2000	Honorable GARLAND E. BURRELL, Jr. U.S. DISTRICT COURT JUDGE
27	STIP & ORDER	
28	CIV. S-99-1846 GEB PAN	

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I am a citizen of the United States, employed in the County of San Francisco, over the age of 18 years, and not a party to this action. My business address is the office of the Equal Employment Opportunity Commission, San Francisco District Office, 901 Market Street, Suite 500, San Francisco, California 94103.

Civil No. CIV-S-99-1846-GEB PAN (E.D. Cal.)

On the date below, I placed a copy of:

Stipulation and Order of Dismissal With Prejudice

in a franked envelope which I deposited in the United States Mail addressed to:

Tracy Thompson, Esq.
BROBECK, PHLEGER & HARRISON, LLF
Spear Street Tower
One Market Street
San Francisco, CA 94105

I certify under penalty of perjury that the above is true and correct.

DATED: September 25, 2000

Robert H. Taine

United States District Court for the Eastern District of California September 28, 2000

\* \* CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE \* \*

2:99-cv-01846

EEOC

v.

Venator Group

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that I am an employee in the Office of the Clerk, U.S. District Court, Eastern District of California.

That on September 28, 2000, I SERVED a true and correct copy(ies) of the attached, by placing said copy(ies) in a postage paid envelope addressed to the person(s) hereinafter listed, by depositing said envelope in the U.S. Mail, by placing said copy(ies) into an inter-office delivery receptacle located in the Clerk's office, or, pursuant to prior authorization by counsel, via facsimile.

Linda Susan Ordonio-Dixon Equal Employment Opportunity Commission San Francisco District Office 901 Market Street Suite 500 San Francisco, CA 94103 SF/GEB

TM/PAN

Tracy Thompson
Brobeck Phleger and Harrison LLP
Spear Street Tower
One Market Street
San Francisco, CA 94105

Jack L. Wagner, Clerk

**:** :

Deputy Clerk